This instrument was prepared by: Daniel Odrezin Daniel Odrezin, LLC 3138 Cahaba Heights Road Birmingham, AL 35243

Send tax notice to: Southern Point Rentals, LLC 501 Sheffield Way Birmingham, AL 35243

QUITCLAIM DEED

Note: This conveyance was prepared without the benefit of a title search; legal description provided by Grantor.

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of **TEN AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00)**, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to each, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Madison Knox, a married individual

(hereinafter referred to as "Grantor"), does hereby remise, release, quitclaim, grant, sell, and convey unto

Southern Point Rentals, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company

(hereinafter referred to as "Grantee"), all of Grantors' right, title, interest, and claim in or to the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 17, according to the Amended Map of Sugar Oaks, as recorded in Map Book 16, Page 126, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT TO ALL MATTERS OF RECORD

Note: Property is not the homestead of Grantor nor spouse as defined under Alabama Code Section 6-10-3. Grantor is the sole member of Grantee entity.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantees forever,

[Signature and Acknowledgement Pages to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this ______ day of

Madison Knox

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Madison Knox whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 29th day of June

, 2023

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

DANIEL ODREZIN
My Commission Expires
April 3, 2026

DANIEL '
My Comm



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
06/30/2023 10:33:32 AM
\$164.50 BRITTANI

20230630000195230

alli 5. Beyl

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in acco			
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Madison frox 501 Sheffield May Binningham AL 3524	Grantee Mailing	e's Name Sachhau Point Address 50/ Sheffish Birusing hau	Revolats ISC Way AL35242
Property Address	132 Sugar Drive Bham AL 35242	Date Total Purcha or Actual Value		
		or	cet Value \$ 1312, 20	10
-				nentary
	document presented for reco	ordation contains all	of the required information	referenced
	nd mailing address - provide	Instructions the name of the per	son or persons conveying i	nterest
, ,	neir current mailing address. and mailing address - provideing conveyed.	the name of the per	rson or persons to whom in	terest
•	- the physical address of the	property being conv	eyed, if available.	
•	e date on which interest to the			
•	rice - the total amount paid for by the instrument offered for re		e property, both real and pε	ersonal,
conveyed by the	he property is not being sold, instrument offered for record. er or the assessor's current m	This may be evider		
excluding current responsibility of v	vided and the value must be do use valuation, of the property valuing property for property to of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1	y as determined by tax purposes will be ι	the local official charged wit	th the
accurate. I furthe	st of my knowledge and belief r understand that any false st licated in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	atements claimed o		
Date U/29/0	<u></u>	Print Duni	el Oderita	And the second s
Unattested		Sign		
	(verified by)		ntor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) cir	cle one Form RT-1
	l Pr	int Form		